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Graduate Student - Undergraduate Student
s In-Lab Mentor-Mentee Program

Track T June 27 (Fri) - August 29 (Fri), 3025
Juratio Track 2, 3: June 27 (Fri) - October 31(Fri), 2025 ;-

0

Application Guide

» Eligibility Undergraduate students affiliated with BK21 Project

» Application Period June 16 (Mon)—June 20 (Fri)
« How to Apply Submit application documents via affiliated BK21 Project Office

Scholarship Support

* Track1 W300,000 per month
* Track2 W300,000 per month
* Track 3 W400,000 per month
Additional 200,000 for accepted publication(apply by Jan 30, 2026)

Detailed Schedule

 June 16 - June 20 (Fri) Application submission

* June 26 (Thu) Results announced

« June 30 (Mon) Orientation

* July 31 (Thu) First meeting for Track 1

* August 28 (Fri) Final meeting and report submission for Track 1

» September 25 (Wed) First meeting for Track 2 and 3

* October 16 (Thu) Poster presentation application / Research paper submission proof
e Qctober 30 (Thu) Final meeting and report submission for Track 2 and 3

# The above schedule is subject to change due to internal circumstances.

Program Expectations

- Enhance academic communication between graduate and undergraduate students

- Provide hands-on research experience in labs for undergraduates
- Foster interest in graduate studies and research career paths

Contact

£ 02-3290-5260
~ graduate_BK21@korea.ac.kr




